
CORE REQUIREMENTS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

1370 ANTH  1010  3 Culture & Human Exper BF T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  MACFARLAN, S.J.

5376 ANTH  1010  3 Culture & Human Exper BF ONLINE ONLINE STAFF 

6022 BUS  2900  3 Intro International Bus T,H  07:30 AM-08:50 AM  DOWLING, P. J. 

9079 COMM  3190  3 Intercultural Comm DV  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  ONO, K. A. 

9080 COMM  3190  3 Intercultural Comm DV  T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  STAFF 

6149 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics QIIR  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  STAFF 

12211 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics QIIR  M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  SIDDIQUI, Z.R.

13843 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics FLXUQIIR  W  06:00 PM-09:00 PM  MOHAMMED, M.

1202 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics QIIR  ONLINE ONLINE ARORA, D.

9205 ENGL  3780  3 Global/Transnatnl Lit IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  ROH, D.

9311 GEOG  1300  3 World Regional Geogr BF  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  WEINBAUER, I. 

4381 GEOG  1300  3 World Regional Geogr BF ONLINE ONLINE DUDLEY-MURPHY, E. 

9114 LANG  2010  3 Intro Stdy Lit & Cultr T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  O'CONNELL, E.A.

14676 LANG  2010  3 Intro Stdy Lit & Cultr M,W  03:00 PM-04:20 PM  GERSTENBERGER, K. 

10740 LANG  2020  3 Language in Society T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  STERNFELD, S. 

1969 POLS  2100  3 Intro Intntl Relation BF  M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  LEHMAN, N.P.

5637 POLS  2100  3 Intro Intntl Relation BF FLXU ONLINE ONLINE CHUNG, E.B.

1970 POLS  2200 3 Intr Comparatv Politics BF T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM HANDLIN, S.P.

16645 PHIL 3730 3 Justice & Int Affairs IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  STAFF 
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Fall 2016



CULTURE & IDENTITY EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

9177 ART  3010  3 Language of Color IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  DEWITTE, E. E. 

12896 ART  3010  3 Language of Color IR ONLINE ONLINE DEWITTE, E. E. 

9360 CLCS  3960  3 Cultures in Contact CEL FLXU  M,W  04:10 PM-07:30 PM  ALAVI, L. 

9079 COMM  3190  3 Intercultural Comm DV  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  ONO, K. A. 

9080 COMM  3190  3 Intercultural Comm DV  T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  STAFF 

8680 ED PS  4331 3 Int Children's Lit IR  H  10:45 AM-01:45 PM  LIANG, L. 

8681 ED PS  4331 3 Int Children's Lit IR  H  04:35 PM-07:05 PM  LIANG, L. 

9205 ENGL  3780  3 Global/Transnatnl Lit IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  ROH, D.

16509 ENGL  5930 3 Theory Race/Eth/Nation ONLINE ONLINE ALBERTO, L.

12215 FCS  3370  3 Parenting & Cultures IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  DIENER, M. L. 

16522 GERON 5280 3 Int'l Lifelong Learning IR ONLINE ONLINE DASSEL, K.B.

13326 LING  3220  3 World Englishes IR ONLINE ONLINE CHRISTISON, M.

9821 LING  3470  3 Language & Culture IRHF  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  SHOWALTER, C.

11649 LING  3600  3 Cross-Cultural Comm (EAS 3600) DVHF  T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  MENDELSON, M.A.

5492 LING  3600  3 Cross-Cultural Comm (EAS 3600) DVHF  ONLINE ONLINE STERNFELD, S.

7963 MUSC  3600  3 World Music IRFF  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  CLAYTON, C. 

11444 MUSC  3600  3 World Music FLXUIRFF  W  06:00 PM-08:50 PM  NELSON, E. J. 

8736 MUSC  3600  3 World Music IRFF ONLINE ONLINE CLAYTON, C. 

6801 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food FLXU IR  T  04:35 PM-07:05 PM  JONES, S. O.

10131 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  M  03:05 PM-05:50 PM  ABBOTT, S. R.

 10311 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  W  03:00 PM-05:50 PM  JONES, S. O.

11866 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  F  09:40 AM-12:40 PM  JONES, S. O.

10322 PHIL  3640  3 World Religions IRHF  M,W,F  09:40 AM-10:30 AM  PETERSON, B. R.

14098 PHIL  3640  3 World Religions IRHF  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  MCBRAYER, L. M.

10644 PHIL  3640  3 World Religions FLXUIRHF T 06:00 PM-08:30 PM  JENSON, J. C. 

13840 PHIL  3640  3 World Religions FLXUIRHF M-F 08:00 AM-05:00 PM JENSON, J. C. 

13285 PHIL  3640  3 World Religions IRHF  ONLINE ONLINE CROWE, B. D.

7970 PRT  3610  3 The Global Citizen IR  ONLINE ONLINE RUDDELL, E. J. 

9260 PRT  3610  3 The Global Citizen IR  ONLINE ONLINE BLACKETER, M. P. 

7996 SOC 3440 3 Sociology of Religion FLXU BF ONLINE ONLINE PAGE, F. J. 

8621 SP ED  3020  3 Ed Global Perspectives IR ONLINE ONLINE LYNES, M. J.

14884 WRTG  4890  3 Wrtg, Persuasion & Pw'r M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  BRUCE PHD, H. E.



DEVELOPMENT & SUSTAINABILITY EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

14781 ANTH  4184  3 Hunter-Gatherer Ethnol M,W  01:25 PM-02:45 PM  KRAMER, K. L. 

16987 ANTH  4187 3 Economic Anthropology  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  JONES, D. M. 

9901 ANTH  4334  3 Population Issues Anthr QBQI  M,W,F  09:40 AM-10:30 AM  HARPENDING, PENNINGTON

12197 BIOL  3460  3 Global Environmntl Iss CEL IRSF  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  MOYER-HORNER, L.

13412 ENVST  3364  3 Global Sustainability IR ONLINE ONLINE STAFF 

12147 GEOG  3215  3 Climate Change Impacts M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  BREWER, S. C. 

GEOG  3400  4 Population Geogr CWBF  T,H  10:45 AM-11:35 AM  LINKE, A. M.

8690 GEOG  3400  -- Population Geogr CWBF  T  12:55PM-01:45PM STAFF 

8691 GEOG  3400  -- Population Geogr CWBF  T  02:00PM-02:50PM STAFF 

13569 GEOG  3610  3 World Cities IRBF  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  ARGENBRIGHT, R. T. 

16645 PHIL 3730 3 Justice & Int Affairs IR T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  STAFF 

7970 PRT  3610  3 The Global Citizen IR  ONLINE ONLINE RUDDELL, E. J. 

9260 PRT  3610  3 The Global Citizen IR  ONLINE ONLINE BLACKETER, M. P.

16966 SOC  3435 3 Inequality, Power, & Globalization T,H  10:45 AM-12:05PM BERTANA, A. R.

16967 SOC  3480  3 Environmental Sociology IR ONLINE ONLINE SALES, E. R.

7589 SOC  3650  3 Population & Society IQIB  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05PM QUINN, T. C. 

17111 SOC  3741  3 Migrants&Communities IR  ONLINE ONLINE KORINEK,  K.



EUROPEAN STUDIES EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

11523 ANTH  3126  3 Mediterranean Cultures IRBF  T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  MILICIC, B. 

16622 ARTH  3260 3 Reformation Europe T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  KELLY, J. L. 

16505 ENGL  5700 3 Studies in Medieval Lit T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  GAMBERA, D.

16506 ENGL  5711 3 Shakespeare T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  KEZAR, D.

16507 ENGL  5760 3 Studies in Victorian Lit T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  JAMISON, A.

15379 FRNCH  3910  3 Paris T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  DE RAEDT, T. 

1156 FRNCH  4600  3 Intro Lit Analysis CW  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  ROOT, G. E. 

16845 FRNCH  4640 3 20/21st C Fr Studies W 02:00 PM-05:00PM RASHKIN, E. J. 

9875 FRNCH  4900  3 Figuring the Foreigner T 02:00 PM-05:00PM DE RAEDT, T. 

4568 GERM  3550  3 Intro to German Studies M,W 11:50 AM-01:10 PM  METZ, J. 

17023 HIST  3170 3 Revolutionary France M,W,F  11:50 AM-12:40 PM LEHNING, J. R. 

14493 HIST  3190 3 Modern Germany M,W,F  09:40 AM-10:30 AM AULT, J.

14495 HIST  3200  3 Eur D, Industry, Empire M,W,F  12:55 PM-01:45PM LEHNING, J. R. 

16983 HIST  4105 3 Med. Christian Traditions T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  WOLFE, M. L.

7476 POLS  3410  3 European Politics IR  ONLINE ONLINE HUMPHREYS, C. R.

11678 SPAN  4550  3 Spanish Civilization M,W,F  09:40 AM-10:30 AM ATWOOD, G. L. 

2380 SPAN  4620  3 Intro Span Literature T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  GARCIA-MARTIN, E. 

7953 SPAN  4630  3 Intro Span Amer Lit T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  DAJES, T.



FOREIGN RELATIONS & SECURITY EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

16566 COMM  5610 3 IT & Global Conflict IR  M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  LAWSON, S. T.

15191 GEOG  3460  3 Military Geography M  06:00 PM-08:30 PM  HALFORD, V. J. 

16980 HIST  4780 3 The Korean War IR  M,W,F 09:40 AM-10:30 AM DAVIES II, E. J.

16645 PHIL 3730 3 Justice & International Affairs IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  STAFF 

7476 POLS  3410  3 European Politics IR  ONLINE ONLINE HUMPHREYS, C. R. 

13462 POLS  3680  3 Globaliz & World Pol FLXUIR  H  06:00 PM-08:50 PM  HUMPHREYS, C. R. 

9753 POLS  5410  3 New Democracies M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  CASTLE, M.

16782 POLS  5480 3 International Relations of East Asia IR  M,W  01:25 PM- 02:45 PM CHUNG, E. B.

16779 POLS  5630 3 Global Governance IR  M,W  06:00 PM-07:20 PM CASTLE, M.

14838 POLS  5660  3 American Foreign Policy IR  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  LOBELL, S. 

13353 POLS  5690  3 Found Intntl Security IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  LOBELL, S. 

16790 POLS  5750 3 Global Capitalism T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM BENNEY, T. M.

7169 POLS  5800  3 Theory Intntl Relatns IR  H  02:00 PM-05:00 PM STEELE, B. J.



GLOBAL HEALTH EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

9901 ANTH  4334  3 Population Issues Anthr QBQI  M,W,F  09:40 AM-10:30 AM  HARPENDING, PENNINGTON

12197 BIOL  3460  3 Global Environmntl Iss CEL IRSF  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  MOYER-HORNER, L.

7208 FP MD  4500  3 PH: Global Perspective IR  T  03:00 PM-05:50 PM  GIESEKER, K. E.

10678 H EDU  3035  3 Medical Spanish TBA  TBA  ATKINSON, S. K. 

7952 H EDU  5060  3 Global Health Promotion FLXU IR  M,W,F  10:45 AM-11:35 AM  LEHMBECK, J. M. 

6801 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food FLXU IR  T  04:35 PM-07:05 PM  JONES, S. O.

10131 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  M  03:05 PM-05:50 PM  ABBOTT, S. R.

10311 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  W  03:00 PM-05:50 PM  JONES, S. O.

11866 NUTR  3620  3 Cultural Aspcts Of Food IR  F  09:40 AM-12:40 PM  JONES, S. O.

7589 SOC  3650  3 Population & Society IQIB  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  QUINN, T. C. 

10718 SOC  3673  3 Social Epidemiology QBQI  T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  YANG, Y. 

11349 SOC  4674  3 Global Health IR  M,W  08:35 AM-09:25 AM KAMIMURA, A. 



TRADE & COMMERCE EMPHASIS

Class # Subject Catalog # Credits Course Title Fulfils Days Time Instructor 

9183 ACCTG  5140  3 International Acctg IR  M,W  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  LEWIS, M. A. 

9207 ACCTG  5140  3 International Acctg IR  M,W  07:30 AM-08:50 AM  LEWIS, M. A. 

16987 ANTH 4187 3 Economic Anthropology T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  JONES. D. M.

13579 BUS  3840  3 Geography of China T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  WEI, Y. D. 

13578 BUS  3840  3 Global Econ & Bus Geography T,H  03:40 PM-05:00 PM  LINKE, A. M.

6149 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics QIIR  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  STAFF 

12211 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics QIIR  M,W  11:50 AM-01:10 PM  SIDDIQUI, Z. R.

13843 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics FLXUQIIR  W  06:00 PM-09:00 PM  MOHAMMED, M.

1202 ECON  3500  3 Intntl Economics FLXUQIIR  ONLINE ONLINE ARORA, D.

4491 ECON  3540  3 Current Economic Pbls  T,H  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  JALALI, A.

16369 ECON  3540  3 Current Economic Pbls T 06:00 PM-09:00 PM  BARAGHOSHI, B.

7866 ECON  5080 3 Marxian Economics  CW T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  CANTEKIN, K.

9856 ECON  5420  3 China & Global Econ IR  W  02:00 PM-05:00 PM  LI, M. 

1238 FINAN  4550  3 Intntl Finance IR  M,W  02:00 PM-03:20 PM  STAFF 

5116 FINAN  4550  3 Intntl Finance FLXU IR  T  06:00 PM-09:00 PM  STAFF 

7129 MGT  4900  3 Intntl Management IR  T 02:00 PM-05:00 PM  STAFF 

7413 MKTG  4840  3 International Marketing IR  T,H  12:25 PM-01:45 PM  GOPINATH, S. 

12824 MKTG  4840  3 International Marketing IR  T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  GOPINATH, S. 

15136 OIS  5620  3 Glob Supply Chain Mgt FLXU IR  M,W  02:00 PM-04:00 PM  ANAND, K. S. 

17145 OIS  5620  3 Glob Supply Chain Mgt IR  TBD TBD STAFF 

13462 POLS 3680 3 Globalization and World Politics FLXU IR  H 06:00 PM-09:00 PM  HUMPHREYS, C. R.

16790 POLS 5750 3 Global Capitalism T,H  09:10 AM-10:30 AM  BENNEY, T. M. 

16966 SOC 3435 3 Inequality, Power, & Globalization T,H  10:45 AM-12:05 PM  BERTANA, A. R.


